Other income and expenses 10 25 +143.1%  11 (17) - 20 8 -60.1%

Operating profit/loss (EBIT) 326 353 +8.2%  79 46 -41.6%  407 401 -1.5%

Interest on hybrid capital (0) 0 - 0 (0) - (22) (18) -16.8%

Net income before taxes 326 353 +8.2%  79 46 -41.6%  385 383 -0.7%

Taxes (84) (106) +25.3%  (27) (13) -51.2%  (105) (114) +8.7%

Net income 241 247 +2.3%  52 33 -36.6%  281 269 -4.1%

Non-controlling interest 28 14 -49.9%  1 1 -33.2%  30 15 -49.1%

Group net income 213 233 +9.3%  51 32 -36.7%  251 254 +1.2%

Retention 86.6% 87.3% 84.7% 87.2% 85.7% 87.3%

Combined ratio (incl. interest on funds withheld) 95.8% 95.8% 99.2% 101.4% 97.3% 98.4%

EBIT margin (EBIT / Net premium earned) 18.8% 17.0% 5.7% 2.7% 13.0% 10.5%

Tax ratio 25.9% 30.0% 33.9% 28.4% 27.1% 29.7%

Earnings per share (in EUR) 1.77 1.93 0.42 0.27 2.08 2.11

Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Total

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2015 Appendix

Stress tests on assets under own management

19

Unchanged focus on yields and spreads while relevance of equities rises

As at 30 September 2015

Portfolio Scenario
Change in market value

in m. EUR

Change in shareholders'

equity before tax

in m. EUR

   -10% -122 -122

  -20% -244 -244

 +50 bps -757 -657

  +100 bps -1,480 -1,283

Credit spreads   +50% -848 -804

-10% -148 -89

+10% 148 34

Equity (listed and private equity)

Yield curves

Real estate

Appendix

Group Property & Casualty R/I Life & Health R/I Investments Outlook 2015 Appendix

Fixed-income book well balanced

20

More than 80% rated A or better

As at 30 September 2015

Governments
Semi-

governments
Corporates

Pfandbriefe,

Covered Bonds,

 ABS

Short-term

 investments,

cash

Total

AAA 72.0% 60.2% 1.7% 65.7% - 41.9%

AA 14.3% 35.1% 15.5% 14.4% - 18.8%

A 8.0% 3.0% 41.6% 7.5% - 19.8%

BBB 4.9% 1.3% 33.8% 7.7% - 15.6%

<BBB 0.9% 0.5% 7.4% 4.8% - 3.8%

Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - 100.0%

Germany 12.1% 42.5% 4.4% 25.9% 16.4% 16.9%